
GROUP BREED ENTRIES SEA APAC FCI
GROUP 1 ‐ SHEEPDOGS AND CATTLE DOGS 49 SEA APAC FCI

RING 7 BORDER COLLIE 3 09:47 ‐ 09:53 01:47 ‐ 01:53 04:17 ‐ 04:23

RING 7 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG 25 09:53 ‐ 10:43 01:53 ‐ 02:43 04:23 ‐ 05:13

RING 7 WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE) 20 10:43 ‐ 11:23 02:43 ‐ 03:23 05:13 ‐ 05:53

RING 7 WELSH CORGI, CARDIGAN 1 11:23 ‐ 11:25 03:23 ‐ 03:25 05:53 ‐ 05:55

GROUP 2 ‐ PINSCHER AND SCHNAUZER ‐ MOLOSSOID BR 131 SEA APAC FCI
RING‐1 DOBERMANN 21 09:00 ‐ 09:42 01:00 ‐ 01:42 03:30 ‐ 04:12

RING‐1 BOXER 13 09:42 ‐ 10:08 01:42 ‐ 02:08 04:12 ‐ 04:38

RING‐1 ROTTWEILER 13 10:08 ‐ 10:34 02:08 ‐ 02:34 04:38 ‐ 05:04

RING‐1 BULLMASTIFF 10 10:34 ‐ 10:54 02:34 ‐ 02:54 05:04 ‐ 05:24

RING‐1 MASTIFF 5 10:54 ‐ 11:04 02:54 ‐ 03:04 05:24 ‐ 05:34

RING‐1 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 1 11:04 ‐ 11:06 03:04 ‐ 03:06 05:34 ‐ 05:36

RING‐1 CANE CORSO 1 11:06 ‐ 11:08 03:06 ‐ 03:08 05:36 ‐ 05:38

RING‐1 CAUCASIAN SHEPHERD DOG 1 11:08 ‐ 11:10 03:08 ‐03:10 05:38 ‐ 05:40

RING‐1 ST BERNARD (LONG‐HAIRED) 1 11:10 ‐ 11:12 03:10 ‐ 03:12 05:40 ‐ 05:42

RING‐1 NEWFOUNDLAND 1 11:12 ‐ 11:14 03:12 ‐ 03:14 05:42 ‐ 05:44

RING‐1 GREAT DANE (BH) 4 11:14 ‐ 11:22 03:14 ‐ 03:22 05:44 ‐ 05:52

RING‐1 GREAT DANE (FB) 3 11:22 ‐ 11:28 03:22 ‐ 03:28 05:52 ‐ 05:58

RING‐2 AFFENPINSCHER 2 09:33 ‐ 09:37 01:33 ‐ 01:37 04:03 ‐ 04:07

RING‐2 MINIATURE SCHNAUZER (BS) 4 09:37 ‐ 09:45 01:37 ‐ 01:45 04:07 ‐ 04:15

RING‐2 MINIATURE SCHNAUZER (B) 3 09:45 ‐ 09:51 01:45 ‐ 01:51 04:15 ‐ 04:21

RING‐2 MINIATURE SCHNAUZER (SP) 7 09:51 ‐ 10:05 01:51 ‐ 02:05 04:21 ‐ 04:35

RING‐2 MINIATURE PINSCHER 14 10:05 ‐ 10:33 02:05 ‐ 02:33 04:35 ‐ 05:03

RING‐2 DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 2 10:33 ‐ 10:37 02:33 ‐ 02:37 05:03 ‐ 05:07

RING‐2 TIBETAN MASTIFF 1 10:37 ‐ 10:39 02:37 ‐ 02:39 05:07 ‐ 05:09

RING‐2 SHAR PEI  1 10:39 ‐ 10:41 02:39 ‐ 02:41 05:09 ‐ 05:11

RING‐2 BULLDOG 23 10:41 ‐ 11:27 02:41 ‐ 03:27 05:11 ‐ 05:57

GROUP 3 ‐ TERRIERS 56 SEA APAC FCI
RING‐4 AM STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER 1 09:00 ‐ 09:02 01:00 ‐ 01:02 03:30 ‐ 03:32

RING‐4 BEDLINGTON TERRIER 1 09:02 ‐ 09:04 01:02 ‐ 01:04 03:32 ‐ 03:34

RING‐4 FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH) 3 09:04 ‐ 09:10 01:04 ‐ 01:10 03:34 ‐ 03:40

RING‐4 FOX TERRIER (WIREHAIRED) 2 09:10 ‐ 09:14 01:10 ‐ 01:14 03:40 ‐ 03:44

RING‐4 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 20 09:14 ‐ 09:54 01:14 ‐ 01:54 03:44 ‐ 04:24

RING‐4 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 1 09:54 ‐ 09:56 01:54 ‐ 01:56 04:24 ‐ 04:26

RING‐4 LAKELAND TERRIER 1 09:56 ‐ 09:58 01:56 ‐ 01:58 04:26 ‐ 04:28

RING‐4 NORWICH TERRIER 16 09:58 ‐ 10:30 01:58 ‐ 02:30 04:28 ‐ 05:00

RING‐4 SCOTTISH TERRIER 1 10:30 ‐ 10:32  02:30 ‐ 02:32 05:00 ‐ 05:02

RING‐4 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 6 10:32 ‐ 10:44 02:32 ‐ 02:44 05:02 ‐ 05:14

RING‐4 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 1 10:44 ‐ 10:46 02:44 ‐ 02:46 05:14 ‐ 05:16

RING‐4 YORKSHIRE TERRIER 3 10:46 ‐ 10:52 02:46 ‐ 02:52 05:16 ‐ 05:22

GROUP 4 ‐ DACHSHUNDS 14 SEA APAC FCI
RING‐2 DACHSHUND (ML) 3 09:00 ‐ 09:06 01:00 ‐ 01:06 03:30 ‐ 03:36

RING‐2 DACHSHUND (MS) 4 09:06 ‐ 09:14 01:06 ‐ 01:14 03:36 ‐ 03:44

RING‐2 DACHSHUND (MW) 3 09:14 ‐ 09:20 01:14 ‐ 01:20 03:44 ‐ 03:50

RING‐2 DACHSHUND (RS) 1 09:20 ‐ 09:22 01:20 ‐ 01:22 03:50 ‐ 03:52

RING‐2 DACHSHUND (STD‐SMOOTH) 3 09:22 ‐ 09:28 01:22 ‐ 01:28 03:52 ‐ 03:58

GROUP 5 ‐ SPITZS AND PRIMITIVE TYPES 116 SEA APAC FCI
RING‐3 AKITA 5 09:00 ‐ 09:10 01:00 ‐ 01:10 03:30 ‐ 03:40
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RING‐3 AKITA, AMERICAN 4 09:10 ‐ 09:18 01:10 ‐ 01:18 03:40 ‐ 03:48

RING‐3 ALASKAN MALAMUTE 5 09:18 ‐ 09:28 01:18 ‐ 01:28 03:48 ‐ 03:58

RING‐3 CHOW CHOW 21 09:28 ‐ 10:10 01:28 ‐ 02:10 03:58 ‐ 04:40

RING‐3 SIBERIAN HUSKY 35 10:10 ‐ 11:20 02:10 ‐ 03:20 04:40 ‐ 05:50

RING‐3 KEESHOND 2 11:20 ‐ 11:24 03:20 ‐ 03:24 05:50 ‐ 05:54

SEA APAC FCI
RING‐5 POMERANIAN 26 10:22 ‐ 11:14 02:22 ‐ 03:14 04:52 ‐ 05:44

RING‐5 SAMOYED 3 11:14 ‐ 11:20 03:14 ‐ 03:20 05:44 ‐ 05:50

SEA APAC FCI
RING‐7 SHIBA INU 3 09:00 ‐ 09:06 01:00 ‐ 01:06 03:30 ‐ 03:36

RING‐7 BASENJI 5 09:06 ‐ 09:16 01:06 ‐ 01:16 03:36 ‐ 03:46

RING‐7 KOREA JINDO DOG 4 09:16 ‐ 09:24 01:16 ‐ 01:24 03:46 ‐ 03:54

RING‐7 THAI RIDGEBACK 3 09:24 ‐ 09:30 01:24 ‐ 01:30 03:54 ‐ 04:00

GROUP 6 ‐ SCENT HOUNDS AND RELATED BREEDS 17 SEA APAC FCI
RING‐4 BASSET HOUND 4 10:56 ‐ 11:04 02:56 ‐ 03:04 05:26 ‐ 05:32

RING‐4 BEAGLE 12 11:04 ‐ 11:28 03:04 ‐ 03:28 05:32 ‐ 05:56

RING‐4 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 1 11:28 ‐ 11:30 03:28 ‐ 03:30 05:56 ‐ 06:00

GROUP 7 ‐ POINTING DOGS 7 SEA APAC FCI
RING‐7 BRITTANY SPANIEL 1 09:31 ‐ 09:33 01:31 ‐ 01:33 04:01 ‐ 04:03

RING‐7 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER 6 03:33 ‐ 09:45 01:33 ‐ 01:45 04:03 ‐ 04:15

GROUP 8 ‐ RETRIEVERS ‐ FLUSHING DOGS ‐ WATER DOG 39 SEA APAC FCI
RING‐5 AM COCKER SPANIEL 4 09:00 ‐ 09:08 01:00 ‐ 01:08 03:30 ‐ 03:38

RING‐5 GOLDEN RETRIEVER 12 09:08 ‐ 09:32 01:08 ‐ 01:32 03:38 ‐ 04:02

RING‐5 LABRADOR RETRIEVER 22 09:32 ‐ 10:16 01:32 ‐ 02:16 04:02 ‐ 04:46

RING‐5 PORTUGESE WATER DOG 1 10:16 ‐ 10:18 02:16 ‐ 02:18 04:46 ‐ 04:48

GROUP 9 ‐ COMPANION & TOY DOGS 135 SEA APAC FCI
RING‐6 CHIHUAHUA (LONG COAT) 25 09:00 ‐ 09:50 01:00 ‐ 01:50 03:30 ‐ 04:20

RING‐6 CHIHUAHUA (SMOOTH COAT) 8 09:50 ‐ 10:06 01:50 ‐ 02:06 04:20 ‐ 04:36

RING‐6 MALTESE 6 10:06 ‐ 10:18 02:06 ‐ 02:18 04:36 ‐ 04:48

RING‐6 PEKINGESE 8 10:18 ‐ 10:34 02:18 ‐ 02:34 04:48 ‐ 05:04

RING‐6 POODLE 2 10:34 ‐ 10:38 02:34 ‐ 02:38 05:04 ‐ 05:08

RING‐6 POODLE (MEDIUM) 1 10:38 ‐ 10:40 02:38 ‐ 02:40 05:08 ‐ 05:10

RING‐6 POODLE (MINIATURE) 2 10:40 ‐ 10:44 02:40 ‐ 02:44 05:10 ‐ 05:14

RING‐6 PUG 17 10:44 ‐ 11:18 02:44 ‐ 03:18 05:14 ‐ 05:48

SEA APAC FCI
RING‐8 BICHON FRISE 1 09:12 ‐ 09:14 01:12 ‐ 01:14 03:32 ‐ 03:44

RING‐8 CAV KING CHARLES SPANIEL 1 09:14 ‐ 09:16 01:14 ‐ 01:16 03:44 ‐ 03:46

RING‐8 CHINESE CRESTED 1 09:16 ‐ 09:18 01:16 ‐ 01:18 03:46 ‐ 03:48

RING‐8 FRENCH BULLDOG 32 09:18 ‐ 10:22 01:18 ‐ 02:22 03:48 ‐ 04:52

RING‐8 LHASA APSO 1 10:22 ‐ 10:24 02:22 ‐ 02:24 04:52 ‐ 04:54

RING‐8 PAPILLON 4 10:24 ‐ 10:32 02:24 ‐ 02:32 04:54 ‐ 05:02

RING‐8 SHIH‐TZU 26 10:32 ‐ 11:24 02:32 ‐ 03:24 05:02 ‐ 05:54

GROUP 10 ‐ SIGHTHOUNDS 5 SEA APAC FCI
RING‐8 AFGHAN HOUND 1 09:00 ‐ 09:02 01:00 ‐ 01:02 03:30 ‐ 03:32

RING‐8 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 1 09:02 ‐ 09:04 01:02 ‐ 01:04 03:32 ‐ 03:34

RING‐9 SALUKI 2 09:04 ‐ 09:08 01:04 ‐ 01:08 03:34 ‐ 03:38

RING‐10 WHIPPET 1 09:08 ‐ 09:10 01:08 ‐ 01:10 03:38 ‐ 03:40


